NCOE | FallsFree
State Falls Prevention Coalitions Contact Sheet
This alphabetically organized contact sheet includes the most up to date contact information for each state’s falls
prevention coalition. If information on this document requires updating, please contact fallsfree@ncoa.org.
State Name Status Coalition Contact Information
Alabama Falls Please email the National Council on Aging at
AL Prevention Inactive fallsfree@ncoa.org if you would like to be involved.
Coalition
. Daniel Schramm
Alaska Senior . . . .
AK Ealls Prevention In Injury Prevention & Surveillance Unit
. Development | Alaska Department of Health
Coalition .
daniel.schramm@alaska.gov
Kelly L. Urban, PhD, MEd, RN, CCRN, TCRN, CEN
Education, Outreach, and Injury Prevention Coordinator,
Trauma Program, University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences
501-686-8785
Arkansas Falls klurban@uams.edu
AR Prevention In
Initiative Development | Jacob Smith
Substance Misuse and Injury Prevention Branch Chief
Arkansas Department of Health
501-671-1611
Jacob.R.Smith@arkansas.gov
Arizona Falls Amy Malkin
AZ Prevention Active Arizona Falls Prevention Coalition Chairperson
Coalition afpcchairperson@gmail.com
Christy Lau, MSW
California ) Senior Director
CA Healthier Living Active Partners in Care Foundation
Coalition 818-837-3775
clau@picf.org
Thomas Johnson, MD
Colorado Adult Division of Geriatric Medicine, CU Anschutz
CcO Falls Prevention In 303-724-0832
Coalition Development | THHOMAS.2.JOHNSON@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU
Angela Vazquez, MPH, MS (Lead)
Healthy Aging Program Coordinator, Bureau of Aging
Connecticut Aging and Disability Services
860-424-4882
CT Falls Frge angela.vazquez@ct.gov
Connecticut In
Development
Robin Tousey-Ayeres (Co-Lead)
Connecticut Department of Public Health
860-509-7391
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robin.tousey-ayers@ct.gov
Elexa Waugh-Quasebarth, MS, OTL/R
Safe At Home/Home Care Partners
202-559-9957
DC Falls Free In ewaugh@homecarepartners.org
DC Coalition Development
Dr. Lisa Simmons, OTD, MS, OTR/L
Trinity University/Dept of Occupational Therapy
202-884-9687
simmonsli@trinitydc.edu
Felicia Cruz, MSN, APRN, AGCNS-BC, RN-BC
Geriatric Clinical Nurse Specialist Bayhealth Medical Center
302-310-8148
. felicia_Cruz@bayhealth.org
Delaware Injury
DE Prevention Active | Lisa Fellin, BSN, RN
Coalition . . .
Injury Prevention Coordinator
ChristianaCare Trauma Dept.
302-733-5927
Lisa.c.fellin@christianacare.org or
injuryprevention@christianacare.org
(| Falsree | awe | AteneCrosso(Cran CATS, SRS, G
Florida :
Megan Passineau, MPH
Implementation Specialist Core SIPP
Georgia Department of Public Health
. megan.passineau@dph.ga.gov
Georgia Falls Active
A Prevention Elizabeth Head
Coalition . . .
Deputy Director, Injury Prevention Program
Georgia Department of Public Health
404-657-2894
Elizabeth.head@dph.ga.gov
Michiyo Tomioka, PhD
Project Director, Falls Prevention Coalition Development
University of Hawaii - Center on the Family
808-956-4132
Hawaii Ealls n mtomioka@hawaii.edu
HI P;\eltliz:ggn Development Joseph Puente
S Injury Prevention and Control Program
Hawaii Department of Health
808-470-2551
joseph.puente@doh.hawaii.gov
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Trina Radske-Suchan, PT, CSCS
President
CHPcommunity dba lowa Community HUB
515-635-1285
lowa Falls . tsuchan@iacommunityhub.org
1A Prevention Active
Coalition Liz Fridley, RDN, LDN
Health Promotion Director
lowa HHS Division of Aging and Disability Services
515-681-8884
elizabeth.fridley@iowa.gov
Kaitlyn Gaines, PT, DPT
kaitlynfpcid@gmail.com
\daho Fglls Active Erin Olsen
ID Prevention - . . .
Coalition Prc_>gram Spe.:mal‘l?t, Disease Prevention & Health Promotion
Aging and Disability Resource Center
Idaho Commission on Aging
Erin.Olsen@aging.idaho.gov
Samantha Welton
[llinois Falls Active Health Promotions Specialist
IL Prevention AgeOptions
Coalition 708-383-0258
samantha.welton@ageoptions.org
Rebecka Fee
Indiana Falls In University of Indianapolis
IN Prevention Development | Center for Aging & Community
Coalition 317-791-5930
feer@uindy.edu
Kansas Falls Claira Spur.geon
KS Prevention ' Healthy Aging Program Manager .
o Active Kansas Department of Health & Environment
Coalition )
claira.spurgeon@ks.gov
Christie McGlone
christie.mcglone@ky.gov
> Kentucky Safe Active Roy M. Tapp, PhD
Aging Coalition Coordinator, Kentucky Safe Aging Coalition
Kentucky Injury Prevention and Research Center
859-562-1657
rtapp2@uky.edu
Suzanne Weidenbacher, RN
Louisiana Falls In Trauma Performance Improvement and Injury Prevention
LA Prevention Development | Coordinator at Lakeview Regional Medical Center
Coalition 985-867-4195
suzanne.weidenbacher@hcahealthcare.com
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MA

Massachusetts
Falls Prevention

Coalition

Active

Alexandria Papadimoulis

Training and Coalitions Coordinator
Massachusetts Department of Public Health
603-508-9980
alexandria.papadimoulis@mass.gov

Max Rasbold-Gabbard, J.D., M.P.H.

Senior Coordinator for Policy and Operations
Massachusetts Department of Public Health
617-595-7902

MD

Maryland Falls
Prevention
Advisory Group

In
Development

Wendy Farthing

Director of Community Integration
Maryland Living Well Center of Excellence
443-668-6984
WEFarthing@mdlivingwell.org

Cameron Pollock, MPH

Food and Wellness Coordinator
Maryland Department of Aging
215-337-1762
cameron.pollock1@maryland.gov

ME

Maine Falls
Prevention
Coalition

In
Development

Kirsten Dorsey
kirsten.dorsey@mainehealth.org

Jen Paquet

Director of Health Promotion and Disease Prevention
Healthy Living for ME

207-661-7001

jpaguet@healthylivingforme.org

MI

Michigan Falls
Prevention
Coalition

Active

Kayla Smith

Health Promotion and Wellness Coordinator
Aging and Community Services Division

Bureau of Aging, Community Living, and Supports
SmithK138@michigan.gov

MN

Minnesota Falls

Prevention
Initiative

Active

Laura Strait

Healthy Aging Programs Administrator
Minnesota Board on Aging
651-431-4897
laura.strait@state.mn.us

MO

Show Me Falls
Free Missouri

Active

Kelsey Weitzel
University of Missouri Extension
mocan@missouri.edu
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Paulita Edwards
Mississippi Falls Active Director, Healthy Aging
MS Prevention Mississippi State Department of Health
Coalition 601-206-1566
paulita.edwards1@msdh.ms.gov
Mindy Oxman Renfro, PT, DPT, PhD, ECHM
Global Health for Aging Adults SIG for APTA Geriatrics
Co-Chair, Montana Goes Falls Free Coalition
CEO, Montana PT & Home Modifications
406-545-9592
Montana Goes In mindyorenfro@gmail.com
MT Falls Free Development
Coalition Donna B. Bainbridge, PT, EdD, AT-Ret, CIFT
Faculty Affiliate, University of Montana
Co-Chair, Montana Goes Falls Free Coalition
dbridge@montana.com
406 370-4563
Ellen Bailey
North Carolina . Falls Prevention Grant Manager, a Healthy Aging NC Initiative
NC Falls Prevention Active NC Center for Health & Wellness, UNC Asheville
Coalition 828-255-7072
healthyagingncinfo@gmail.com
North Dakota Please email the National Council on Aging at
ND Falls Prevention Inactive fallsfree@ncoa.org if you would like to be involved.
Coalition
Sara Lawless, BSN, MSN
Nebraska Older Active Heart Disease and Stroke Team Manager
NE Adult Falls Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
Coalition 402-471-0505
sara.lawless@nebraska.gov
New Hampshire Dawna Pidgeon, PT
NH Falls Risk Active Dartmouth Hitchcock Medical Center
Reduction Task 603-650-5978
Force Dawna.M.Pidgeon@hitchcock.org
Heather Taylor
New Jerse N‘J ngartmeljt of Human Services
NJ Falls Preventsion Active Division of Aging Services
Worksrou Trenton, NJ 08625-0807
g 609-588-6654
Heather.Taylor@dhs.state.nj.us
Janet Popp, PT, MS
New Mexico Chair, New Mexico Adult Falls Prevention Coalition
Adult Falls Active 339-206-5556
NM . .
Prevention nmstopfalls@gmail.com
Coalition
Samantha Valdez
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Adult Falls Prevention Program Coordinator
Samantha.Valdez@doh.nm.gov
Jennifer Nash, PT, DPT, NCS
Associate Professor, University of Nevada - Las Vegas
702-895-1621
Nevada Goes Active jennifer.nash@unlv.edu
NV Falls Free
Coalition Shannon Martin
Touro University Nevada
702-777-3247
Shannon.Martin@tun.touro.edu
New York City Contact:
Caitlyn Smith
NYC Coalition Lead
csmith23@health.nyc.gov
New York State Contacts:
Michael J. Bauer, MS
New York Falls Active Director, Bureau of Occupational Health and Injury Prevention
NY Prevention New York State Department of Health
Coalition 518-402-7900
Michael.Bauer@health.ny.gov
Christina Akey
Health Educator & Older Adult Fall Prevention Coordinator
New York State Department of Health
518-402-7900
christina.akey@health.ny.gov
Ohio Older
OH Adults Falls Active Tamisha Matus
Prevention tamisha.matus@uchd.net
Coalition
Oklahoma Falls . Madelyn Maxwell
OK Prevention Active Project Coordinator
Coalition MadelynM@health.ok.gov
Anne Davenport, PT, DPT
Health Promotions Program Manager
Klamath Basin Senior Center
Oregon Falls Active Physical Therapist, Inpatient & Critical Care Rehabilitation
OR Prevention Services Sky Lakes Medical Center
Coalition anne.davenport@kbscc.org
Michelle Anderson
michelle.anderson@salemhealth.org
PA Pennsylvania Active Susan Neff
State Falls Aging Services Supervisor
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Prevention Pennsylvania Department of Aging
Coalition 717-425-5718
suneff@pa.gov
Katrina Kyle
Health & Wellness Statewide Coordinator
Pennsylvania Department of Aging
717-783-8349
katkyle@pa.gov
Rhode Island Please email the National Council on Aging at
RI Falls Prevention Inactive fallsfree@ncoa.org if you would like to be involved.
Coalition
South Carolina Please email the National Council on Aging at
SC Falls Prevention Inactive fallsfree@ncoa.org if you would like to be involved.
Initiative
Ally Gross
South Dakota Injury Prevention Coordinator
sD Falls Prevention Active Disease Prevention & Health Promotion
Coalition South Dakota Department of Health
605-367-5469
Ally.Gross@state.sd.us
Tennessee Fall Please email the National Council on Aging at
TN Prevention Inactive fallsfree@ncoa.org if you would like to be involved.
Initiative
Christina Bartha, Co-Lead
CEO
Texas Healthy at Home
817-584-4041
Texas Takes on Active C.Bartha@texashealthyathome.org
X .
Falls Coalition
Gerrod Allen, Co-Lead
Regional Manager
WellMed Medical Management, Inc.,
gallen@wellmed.net
Sydnee Christiansen
uT Utah Living Well Active Epidemiologist
Coalition Utah Department of Health & Human Services
sydneechristiansen@utah.gov
Andi Platea
Prevention Programs Coordinator
Virginia Arthritis . Dep'artment for Agir‘1g qu Rehabilitative Services
VA Falls Prevention Active andi.platea@dars.virginia.gov
Coalition Karen C. Day, DDS, MPH
Arthritis Coalition Coordinator
Virginia Department of Health
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karen.day@vdh.virginia.gov
Angela McMann, PT
Program Manager, Adult Services Division
Department of Disabilities, Aging & Independent Living
Falls Free 802-793-6986
VT Vermont In Angela.McMann@vermont.gov
. Development
Coalition
Jason Pelopida
State Unit on Aging Director
jason.pelopida@vermont.gov
Stephanie Kunold
Older Adult Falls Prevention Specialist
Washington State Department of Health
. Stephanie.Kunold@doh.wa.gov
Washington Active
WA State IVP FP
TAC Coalition Marla Emde
EMS/Trauma Injury Prevention Specialist
Health Systems Quality Assurance
Washington State Department of Health
Marla.Emde@doh.wa.gov
Mark Fordyce
West Virginia n Program Manager
WV | Falls Prevention West Virginia Bureau of Senior Services
L. Development
Initiative 304-558-3317 ext. 56289
mark.e.fordyce@wyv.gov
Suzanne Morley
Wi Falls Free Active Health Promotion Program Coordinator
Wisconsin Wisconsin Institute for Healthy Aging
suzanne.morley@wihealthyaging.org
Jeff Grant
Wyoming Falls Injury Prevention Coordinator
WY Prevention Inactive Wyoming Dept. of Health
Initiative 307-777-2424
jeff.grant@wyo.gov
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